determined tax credit rate (5.01%) over the life of the obligation. However, because of federal spending cuts
known as sequestration, the subsidy payments were reduced by 8.7% in part of federal fiscal year ending
September 30, 2013 and are being reduced by 7.2% in the current federal fiscal year ending September 30, 2014.
Sequestration for direct-pay bond subsidies and other mandatory spending is currently set to last through fiscal
2024.

Qualified Energy Conservation Lease Obligation:  In October 2013, the Town entered into a 20-year,
$9,598,170 lease obligation, at an interest rate of 3.49%, with TD Equipment Leasing, providing funds for
various energy improvements and efficiencies that are expected to save enough in energy costs to completely
pay the lease payments.  The lease payments are subject to annual appropriation.

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

33

Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule1
Pro Forma

As of October 22, 2014

Fiscal Year
Ending

Principal
Payments

Interest

Payments

Total

Payments

The Refunding

Bonds

Cumulative
Principal
Retired

20152  ..... $   –  $  356,912 $   356,912 $   – 0.0
2016  ..... 2,875,000 664,084 3,539,084 110,000 8.0
2017  ..... 3,025,000 557,322 3,582,322 110,000 19.3
2018  ..... 2,080,000 466,997 2,546,997 1,000,000 30.9
2019  ..... 1,420,000 407,325 1,827,325 1,340,000 41.4
2020  ..... 1,155,000 362,063 1,517,063 1,345,000 51.3
2021  ..... 1,145,000 321,369 1,466,369 1,350,000 59.6
2022  ..... 1,730,000 262,413 1,992,413 780,000 67.7
2023  ..... 1,520,000 191,856 1,711,856 665,000 75.0
2024  ..... 1,530,000 130,078 1,660,078 680,000 82.4
2025  ..... 1,325,000 81,669 1,406,669 695,000 89.3
2026  ..... 860,000 48,394 908,394 700,000 94.5
2027  ..... 295,000 30,288 325,288 545,000 97.4
2028  ..... 245,000 21,300 266,300 315,000 98.8
2029  ..... 150,000 14,400 164,400 – 99.2
2030  ..... 150,000 8,813 158,813 – 99.6
2031  ..... 150,000 3,000 153,000 – 100.0
2032  .....   –   –   –   –
Total  ..... $19,655,000 $3,928,280 $23,583,280 $9,635,000

1 Excludes the Refunded Bonds.
2 Does not include $3,140,000 principal payments and $611,875 interest payments made from July 1, 2014
through October 22, 2014.

THE TOWN OF TOLLAND HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF ITS
OBLIGATIONS EITHER AS TO PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST

34

Statement of Statutory Debt Limitation
Pro Forma

As of October 22, 2014

Debt Limitation Base

Estimated total tax collections, including interest and lien fees, for the fiscal year
 ended June 30, 2014 (unaudited)  .....